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This report represents the results of water level measurements of wells in the Lost Creek
Designated Basin made during the month of March 2000. This project was done in cooperation
with the Lost Creek Ground Water Management District and local well owners. Funding for this
project was supplied in part from well permit fees collected and managed by the Office of the
State Engineer as a result of the passage of Senate Bill 200 during the 1987 legislative session.

Seventeen of the 21 monitoring wells in the basin were measured. Of these, fifteen
showed water levels rises, one showed no changes and one showed a decline of 0.45 feet. The
average of the fifteen rises was 1.48 feet. The average of all wells was a rise of 1.28 feet. Last
year the basin average was a decline of 0.9 feet. Overall the water level trend for the basin has
been an increase since the mid 1970’s. In one instance, water is presently at the ground surface.
In several areas, ground water is within three feet of the surface.

Tabular and graphical data are presented for each well for the entire period of record. At least
one of the wells dates back to the 1930’s.

Copies of this report are being made available to well owners for their assistance in this
project. Additional reports are available from the Office of the State Engineer, 1313 Sherman
Street, Room 818, Denver, Colorado 80203.



MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: N-1 Well Owner:|Ross Seyfried ]
Permit #: Local Well Number: ]
County:
Location: SB00406235BAC |
Site 1.D.(lat/long)
Aquifer: Alluvium
Well Depth (ft):
Surface Elev. (ft): 4,540
Depth to Field
Depth to Meas. Pt. - Water - Ft. Elev. of | Change From Change From| Data
Date | Hold (ft)| Cut (ft) Water (ft) Ft. Above Below Land Water Previous 1st Level () | Rerd
Land Surf. Level (ft)| Level (ft)
Surf. 8y
10/24/68 5.00 5.00
4/3/69 4.07 4.07 0.93 0.93
4/13/70 3.92 3.92 0.15 1.08
4/12/71 3.72 3.72 0.20 1.28
4/3/72 3.77 ‘ 3.77 -0.05 1.23
3/26/75 2.60 2.60 1.17 2.40
4/12/76 2.79 2.79 -0.19 2.21
3/31/77 3.18 3.18 -0.39 1.82
3/29/79 3.15 3.15 0.03 1.85
4/18/80 1.97 1.97 1.18 3.03
3/31/81 2.99 2.99 -1.02 2.01
5/11/84 2.10 2.10 0.89 2.90
4/16/85 3.34 3.34 -1.24 1.66
4/10/86 3.40 3.40 -0.06 1.60
4/15/87 3.25 3.25 0.15 1.75
4/12/88 2.59 2.59 0.66 2.41
3/23/89 3.00 3.00 -0.41 2.00
3/19/90 2.90 2.90 0.10 2.10
4/4/91 3.20 3.20 -0.30 1.80
3/26/92 3.85 3.85 -0.65 1.15
3/23/93 2.82 2.82 1.03 2.18
3/10/95 3.20 3.20 -0.38 1.80
3/7/96 3.05 3.05 0.15 1.95
4/15/97 3.05 3.05 0 1.95
3/25/98 4.10 4.10 -1.05 0.90
3/11/99 _ 3.50 3.50 0.60 1.50
3/14/00 2.90 2.90 0.60 2.10

4/27/00 CAMNTRWELL\COUNTY L oster~1.xls
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well I.D.: N-5 Well Owner:|Ross Seyfried |
Permit #: Local Well Number:
County:
Location: SB00306203CCC [
Site 1.D.(lat/long)
Aquifer: Alluvium
Well Depth (ft):
Surface Elev. (ft): 4,592
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date | Hold (ft)| Cut (f¢) mt:’ (tf:’) Ft. Above B":f::’l":: | Water | Previous ?;fg:;’;g‘ ::::
Land Surf. S Level (ft})| Level {ft)
urf. By
4/3/69 7.08 7.08
4/13/70 6.50 6.50 0.58 0.58
4/3/72 7.39 7.39 -0.89 -0.31
3/26/75 6.33 6.33 1.06 0.75
4/12/76 6.83 ‘ 6.83 -0.50 0.25
3/31/77 7.38 7.38 -0.55 -0.30
3/29/79 8.55 8.55 -1.17 -1.47
4/18/80 7.63 7.63 0.92 -0.55
3/31/81 5.79 5.79 1.84 1.29
4/16/85 7.11 7.11 -1.32 -0.03
4/10/86 8.30 8.30 -1.19 -1.22
4/15/87 8.20 8.20 0.10 -1.12
4/12/88 5.29 5.29 2.91 1.79
3/23/89 5.67 5.67 -0.38 1.41
4/4/91 8.40 8.40 -2.73 -1.32
3/26/92 6.87 6.87 1.53 0.21
3/23/93 8.60 8.60 -1.73 -1.52
3/10/95 10.20 10.20 -1.60 -3.12
3/7/96 8.80 8.80 1.40 -1.72
4/15/97 15.52 15.52 -8.72 -8.44
3/25/98 8.83 8.83 6.69 -1.75
3/11/99 9.40 9.40 -0.57 -2.32
3/14/00 9.20 9.20 0.20 -2.12

4/27/00 CAMNTRWELL\COUNTY\Loster~1 xls
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: N-6 Well Owner:|Premier Corp ]

Permit #: 12174-F Local Well Number: |

County:

Location: SB00306214BAC ]

Site 1.D.(lat/long)

Aquifer: Alluvium

Well Depth (ft): 87

Surface Elev. (ft): 4,612

Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date |Hold (ft) | Cut () v?':tp:? (tﬂ") Ft. Above ;’:;::";_:;b Water | Previous ﬁg::i:;'&‘g‘ ::i:
Land Surf. S Level {ft) Level (ft)
urf. By
4/3/72 12.18 12.18 4600
4/23/73 9.80 9.80 4602 2.38 2.38
4/12/76 10.43 10.43 4602 -0.63 1.75
3/31/77 11.38 11.38 4601 -0.95 0.80
3/29/79 13.12 ‘ 13.12 4599 -1.74 -0.94
4/18/80 10.75 10.75 4601 2.37 1.43
3/31/81 11.71 11.71 4600 -0.96 0.47
5/26/83 10.85 10.85 4601 0.86 1.33
4/16/85 11.18 11.18 4601 -0.33 1.00
4/12/88 11.64 11.64 4600 -0.46 0.54
3/23/89 11.17 11.17 4601 0.47 1.01
3/21/90 11.80 11.80 4600 -0.63 0.38
4/4/91 12.25 12.25 4600 -0.45 -0.07
3/26/92 9.30 9.30 4603 2.95 2.88
3/23/93 9.25 9.25 4603 0.05 2.93
3/11/94 9.62 9.62 4602 -0.37 2.56
3/10/95 10.75 10.75 4601 -1.13 1.43
3/7/96 9.50 9.50 4603 1.25 2.68

4/15/97 9.85 9.85 4602 -0.35 2.33
3/25/98 10.00 10.00 4602 -0.15 2.18
3/11/99 9.30 9.30 4603 0.70 2.88
3/14/00 9.30 9.30 0 2.88

4/27/00 C:\MNTRWELL\COUNTY\Lostcr~1.xls
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well LD N-7 Well Owner:|Cervi Ranches |
Permit #: 12225-F Local Well Number:

County:

Location: SB00306227DAD |

Site 1.D.(lat/long)

Aquifer; Alluvium

Well Depth (ft): 109

Surface Elev. (ft): 4,650

Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date |Hold ()| Cut (ft) 3::’::‘ (:% Ft. Above Q':ﬁ'i:,fa Water | Previous ‘:Z:‘:ﬂ:;’g;‘ nata
Land Surf. s Level (ft) Level (ft)
urf. By

4/3/72 13.69 13.69 4636
4/23/73 11.00 11.00 4639 2.69 2.69
3/29/79 14.84 14.84 4635 -3.84 -1.15
4/18/80 11.60 11.60 4638 3.24 2.09
3/31/81 13.44 13.44 4637 -1.84 0.25
5/26/83 12.87 12.87 4637 0.57 0.82
5/11/84 12.32 12.32 4638 0.55 1.37
4/16/85 12.05 12.05 4638 0.27 1.64
4/15/87 ‘ 13.40 13.40 4637 -1.35 0.29
3/21/90 12.95 12.95 4637 0.45 0.74

4/4/91 14.60 14.60 4635 -1.65 -0.91
3/26/92 14.45 14.45 4636 0.15 -0.76
3/23/93 14.40 14.40 4636 0.05 -0.71
3/11/94 14.85 14.85 4635 -0.45 -1.16
3/10/95 16.05 16.05 4634 -1.20 -2.36

3/7/96 15.00 15.00 4635 1.05 -1.31
4/15/97 16.49 16.49 4634 -1.49 -2.80
3/25/98 16.75 16.75 4633 -0.26 -3.06
3/11/99 18.05 18.05 4632 -1.30 -4.36

4/27/00 CAMNTRWELL\COUNTY\Lostcr~1.xis
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: N-8 Well Owner:|Cervi Ranches |
Permit #: Local Well Number:
County:
Location: SB00306222ACC |
Site I.D.(lat/long)
Aquifer: Alluvium
Well Depth (ft): 48
Surface Elev. (ft): 4,631

Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date |Hold (ft)| Cut (f) x::‘::‘ ('ﬁ") Ft. Above ;::’::’l:::d Water | Previous ‘;:f’l‘_g:;’(‘;t';' g::‘;
Land Surf. S Levetl {ft) Lavel {ft}
urf. By

4/3/72 13.76 13.76 4617
4/23/73 6.61 6.61 4624 7.15 7.15
4/12/76 6.87 6.87 4624 -0.26 6.89
3131177 8.81 8.81 4622 -1.94 4.95
3/29/79 11.27 11.27 4620 -2.46 2.49
4/18/80 8.66 8.66 4622 2.61 5.10
3/31/81 9.50 9.50 4622 -0.84 4.26
4/16/85 7.88 7.88 4623 1.62 5.88
4/10/86 8.60 8.60 4622 -0.72 5.16
4/15/87 8.95 8.95 4622 -0.35 4.81
4/12/88 8.77 8.77 4622 0.18 4.99
3/23/89 9.08 9.08 4622 -0.31 4.68

4/4/91 10.20 10.20 4621 -1.12 3.56
3/26/92 10.43 10.43 4621 -0.23 3.33
3/23/93 10.00 10.00 4621 0.43 3.76
3/11/94 10.05 10.05 4621 -0.05 3.71
3/10/95 10.40 10.40 4621 -0.35 3.36

3/7/96 10.60 10.60 4620 -0.20 3.16
4/15/97 11.18 11.18 4620 -0.58 2.58
3/25/98 11.48 11.48 4620 -0.30 2.28
3/11/99 12.73 12.73 4618 -1.25 1.03
3/14/00 12.18 12.18 4619 0.55 1.58

4/27/00 CAMNTRWELL\COUNTY\Loster~1.xls
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: N-11 Well Owner:|Colorado Department of Transportation |
Permit #: Local Well Number: |
County:
Location: SB00306226DCD |
Site 1.D.(lat/long)
Aquifer: Alluvium
Well Depth (ft):
Surface Elev, (ft): 4,712
Depth to Field
Depth to Moas. Pt -| \yater- Ft, | Elev- of Change From Change From | Data
Date | Hold (ft) | Cut (ft) Water (ft) Ft. Above Below Land Water Previous 1st Level (ft) | Rerd
Land Surf. Level (ft) Level {ft)
Surf. By
4/3/72 o 53.32 53.32 4659
4/23/73 41.13 41.13 4671 12.19 12.19
4/18/80 38.01 38.01 4674 3.12 15.31
3/31/81 36.92 36.92 4675 1.09 16.40
5/11/84 34.55 ‘ 34.55 4677 2.37 18.77
4/16/85 36.88 36.88 4675 -2.33 16.44
4/10/86 36.50 36.50 4676 0.38 16.82
4/12/88 38.84 38.84 4673 -2.34 14.48
3/23/89 39.29 39.29 4673 -0.45 14.03
3/19/90 40.12 40.12 4672 -0.83 13.20
4/4/91 40.70 40.70 4671 -0.58 12.62
3/26/92 41.00 41.00 4671 -0.30 12.32
3/23/93 39.80 39.80 4672 1.20 13.52
3/11/94 39.65 39.65 4672 0.15 13.67
3/17/95 40.00 40.00 4672 -0.35 13.32
3/7/96 36.10 36.10 4676 3.90 17.22
4/15/97 39.95 39.95 4672 -3.85 13.37
3/25/98 39.68 39.68 4672 0.27 13.64
3/11/99 40.30 40.30 4672 -0.62 13.02
3/14/00 40.22 40.22 4672 0.08 13.10

4/27/00 C:AMNTRWELL\COUNTY\Loster~1.xls
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: S-1A Well Owner:|Premier Corp. |
Permit #: 9595-F Local Well Number: |

County:

Location: SB00306232CDD |

Site 1.D.(lat/long)

Aquifer: Alluvium

Well Depth (ft): 98

Surface Elev. {ft): 4,690

Depth to Field

Depth to Meas. Pt.-| |\ ter - F. | Elev- of [ Change From Change From| Data

Date | Hoid (ft)| Cut (ft) Water (ft) Ft. Above Below Land Water Previous 1st Level (ft) | Rerd

Land Surf. Level (ft)| Level (ft)
Surf, By
3/31/81 20.88 20.88 4669

5/26/83 20.37 20.37 4670 0.51 0.51
5/11/84 15.84 15.84 4674 4.53 5.04
4/16/85 18.43 18.43 4672 -2.59 2.45
4/10/86 17.95 17.95 4672 0.48 2.93
4/15/87 18.60 18.60 4671 -0.65 2.28
4/12/88 18.15 18.15 4672 0.45 2.73
3/23/89 17.67 17.67 4672 0.48 3.21
3/21/90 17.25 17.25 4673 0.42 3.63
4/4/91 17.45 17.45 4673 -0.20 3.43
3/27/92 16.95 16.95 4673 0.50 3.93
3/23/93 15.95 15.95 4674 1.00 4.93
3/11/94 16.25 16.25 4674 -0.30 4.63
3/10/95 17.80 17.80 4672 -1.55 3.08
3/7/96 17.15 17.15 4673 0.65 3.73
4/15/97 18.58 18.58 4671 -1.43 2.30
3/25/98 19.08 19.08 4671 -0.50 1.80
3/11/99 20.70 20.70 4669 -1.62 0.18

4/27/00 CAMNTRWELL\COUNTY\Lostcr~1.xls
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: S-2 Well Owner: {William Klein {
Permit #: Local Well Number:
County:
Location: $SB00206204BDD ]
Site 1.D.(latftong)
Aquifer: Alluvium
Well Depth (ft):
Surface Elev. (ft): 4,695
Depth to Fieid
Depth to Meas. Pt. - Water - Ft. Elev. of Chang? From Change From | Data
Date |Hold (ft}| Cut (ft) Water (ft) Ft. Above Below Land Water Previous 1st Level (ft) | Rerd
Land Surf. Level (ft) Level (ft)
Surf. By
10/24/68 13.48 13.48 4682
4/3/69 13.67 13.67 4681 -0.19 -0.19
4/13/70 14.45 14.45 4681 -0.78 -0.97
4/12/71 14.65 14.65 4680 -0.20 -1.17
4/3/72 15.77 ‘ 15.77 4679 -1.12 -2.29|
4/23/73 12.83 12.83 4682 2.94 0.65
4/11/74 10.98 10.98 4684 1.85 2.50
3/26/75 11.04 11.04 4684 -0.06 2.44
4/12/76 12.45 12.45 4683 -1.41 1.03
3/31/77 13.82 13.82 4681 -1.37 -0.34
3/29/79 17.63 17.63 4677 -3.81 -4.15
4/18/80 16.74 16.74 4678 0.89 -3.26
3/31/81 17.64 17.64 4677 ~0.90 -4.16
5/11/84 14.99 14.99 4680 2.65 -1.51
4/16/85 14.76 14.76 4680 0.23 -1.28
4/10/86 15.58 15.58 4679 -0.82 -2.10
4/15/87 17.20 17.20 4678 -1.62 -3.72
4/12/88 15.81 15.81 4679 1.39 -2.33
3/23/89 15,73 15.73 4679 0.08 -2.25
3/20/90 16.10 16.10 4679 -0.37 -2.62
4/4/91 16.60 16.60 4678 -0.50 -3.12
3/26/92 17.04 17.04 4678 -0.44 -3.56
3/23/93 15.80 15.80 4679 1.24 -2.32
3/11/94 15.90 15.90 4679 -0.10 -2.42
3/23/95 16.70 16.70 4678 -0.80 -3.22
3/7/96 15.70 15.70 4679 1.00 -2.22
3/25/98 16.66 16.66 4678 -0.96 -3.18
3/11/99 17.70 17.70 4677 -1.04 -4.22
3/14/00 18.15 18.15 4677 -0.45 -4.67

4/27/00 CAMNTRWELL\COUNTY\Lostcr~1.xls



00°04

0009

00°0S

00°0v

00°0€

(eoepns punosb mojaq)
Jsjepm 03 Yyydag

00°0C

0004

000
§00¢c 000z <661 0661 G861 086F G/6L 0.6L S96L 096F SS6L 0S6L SP6L OvV6L GE6l
3lva

¢S



MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well I.D.: S-3 Well Owner:|Shelton Land & Cattle |
Permit #: 31563-FP Local Well Number: |
County:
Location: SB00206208BCD I
Site 1.D.(lat/long)
Aquifer: Alluvium
Well Depth (ft): 89
Surface Elev. (ft): 4,715
Depth to Fiald
Depth to Meas. Pt. - Water - Ft. Elev. of | Change From Change From| Data
Date | Hold (ft}| Cut (ft) Water (ft) Ft. Above Bolow Land Water Previous ist Level (ft) | Rerd
Land Surf. Level (ft)| Level (ft)
Surf. By
10/24/68 26.12 26.12 4689
4/3/69 24.83 2483 4680 1.29 1.29
4/13/70 26.00 26.00 4689 -1.17 0.12
4/12/71 26.65 26.65 4688 -0.65 -0.563
4/3/72 28.26 28.26 4687 -1.61 -2.14
4/23/73 25.23 25.23 4690 3.03 0.89
3/26/75 23.25 23.25 4692 1.98 2.87
4/12/76 24 87 24.87 4690 -1.62 1.25
3/31/77 25.97 25.97 4689 -1.10 0.15
3/29/79 30.33 30.33 4685 -4.36 -4.21
4/18/80 29.50 29.50 4686 0.83 -3.38
3/31/81 27.63 27.63 4687 1.87 -1.51
4/16/85 24.45 24.45 4691 3.18 1.67
4/10/86 25.70 25.70 4689 -1.25 0.42
4/15/87 25.20 25.20 4690 0.50 0.92
4/12/88 24.11 24.11 4691 1.09 2.01
3/24/89 24.17 24.17 4691 -0.06 1.95
3/20/90 24.10 24.10 4691 0.07 2.02
4/4/91 24.10 24.10 4691 0 2.02
3/23/93 21.10 21.10 4694 3.00 5.02
3/12/94 22.10 22.10 4693 -1.00 4.02
3/23/95 23.30 23.30 4692 -1.20 2.82
3/7/96 23.35 23.35 4692 -0.05 2.77
4/15/97 23.35 23.35 4692 0 2.77
3/25/98 23.31 23.31 4692 0.04 2.81
3/11/99 24.90 24.90 4690 -1.59 1.22
3/14/00 23.65 23.65 4691 1.25 2.47

4/27/00 CAMNTRWELL\COUNTY\Lostcr~1.xis



G00Z 000C 4G66i

0661

Gg6 1|

0861

G/61

0461
3iva

Go61

€S

0961

GG61

0G61

Sv61

ov6l

GEBI

0004

00709

00°0S

000t

000¢

0002

0001

000

(eoepIns punoib mojeq)

Ja1eM 03 Yidag



MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D. S-10 Well Owner:
Permit #: Local Well Number:
County:
Location: SB00206218CBC |
Site 1.D.(lat/long)
Aquifer: Alluvium
Well Depth (ft): 90
Surface Elev. (ft): 4,745
Depth to Field
Depth to il Water - Ft. Elev. of | Change From Change From| Data
Date [ Hold (ft)| Cut (ft) Water (ft) Ft. Above Below Land Water Pravious ist Lovel (ft) | Rerd
Land Surf. s Lovel {ft) Levet (ft)
urf. By
10/24/68 41.72 41.72 4703
4/6/69 40.59 40.59 4704 1.13 1.13
4/13/70 42.01 42.01 4703 -1.42 -0.29
4/12/71 4253 4253 4702 -0.52 -0.81
4/3/72 43.77 43.77 4701 -1.24 -2.05
4/23/73 42.62 42.62 4702 1.15 -0.90
4/11/74 38.45 38.45 4707 417 3.27
3/26/75 37.20 37.20 4708 1.25 4.52
4/12/176 37.05 37.05 4708 0.15 4.67
3/31/77 38.59 38.59 4706 -1.54 3.13
3/29/79 42.87 42 .87 4702 -4.28 -1.15
4/18/80 42.60 42.60 4702 0.27 -0.88
3/31/81 43.41 43.41 4702 -0.81 -1.69
3/26/83 43.00 43.00 4702 0.41 -1.28
3/11/84 37.80 37.80 4707 5.20 3.92
4/15/87 34.00 34.00 4711 3.80 7.72
4/12/88 31.71 31.71 4713 2.29 10.01
3/24/89 29.08 29.08 4716 2.63 12.64
4/5/91 27.75 27.75 4717 1.33 13.97
3/26/92 28.80 28.80 4716 -1.05 12.92
3/23/93 26.40 26.40 4719 2.40 15.32
3/14/94 26.75 26.75 4718 -0.35 14.97
3/17/95 28.70 28.70 4716 -1.95 13.02
3/7/96 28.50 28.50 4717 0.20 13.22
4/15/97 28.96 28.96 4716 -0.46 12.76
3/25/98 28.32 28.32 4717 0.64 13.40
3/11/99 29.56 29.56 4715 -1.24 12.16
3/15/00 27.80 27.80 4717 1.76 13.92
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.; S-12 Well Owner:|Phillip Cameisch 1
Permit #: 10477-F Local Well Number: |
County:
Location: SB00206311CDD |
Site 1.D.(lat/long)
Aquifer: Alluvium
Welt Depth (ft): 90
Surface Elev. (ft): 4,741
Depth to Field
Depth to Meas. Pt. - Water - Ft. Elev. of Chang? From Change From | Data
Date | Hold {ft)| Cut (#t) Water (ft) Ft. Above Below Land Water Previous 1st Level (ft) | Rerd
Land Surf. s Level (ft}| Level (ft)
urf. By
10/24/68 28.70 28.70 4712
4/3/69 27.53 27.53 4713 1.47 117
4/13/70 28.74 28.74 4712 -1.21 -0.04
41271 30.45 30.45 4711 -1.71 -1.75
4/3/72 30.86 30.86 4710 -0.41 -2.16
4/23/73 29.26 29.26 4712 1.60 -0.56
4/12/76 25.13 25.13 4716 413 357
3/31/77 26.52 26.52 4714 -1.39 2.18
3/29/79 30.31 30.31 4711 -3.79 -1.61
4/18/80 28.30 28.30 4713 2.01 0.40
3/31/81 29.70 29.70 4711 -1.40 -1.00
5/26/83 28.20 28.20 4713 1.50 0.50
5/11/84 23.68 23.68 4717 4.52 5.02
4/10/86 24.20 24.20 4717 -0.562 4.50
4/15/87 23.70 23.70 4717 0.50 5.00
4/12/88 21.74 21.74 4719 1.96 6.96
3/22/90 33.00 33.00 4708 -11.26 -4.30
4/4/91 22.20 22.20 4719 10.80 6.50
3/29/92 20.54 20.54 4720 1.66 8.16
3/23/93 18.80 18.80 4722 1.74 9.90
3/11/94 18.60 18.60 4722 0.20 10.10
3/17/95 20.20 20.20 4721 -1.60 8.50
3/7/96 19.45 19.45 4722 0.75 9.25
4/9/98 19.78 19.78 4721 -0.33 8.92
3/11/99 21.94 21.94 4719 -2.16 6.76
3/14/00 19.60 19.60 4721 2.34 9.10

4/27/00 C:\MNTRWELL\COUNTY\Lostcr~1.xls
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: $-18 Well Owner:|Colorado Department of Transportation ]
Permit #: Local Well Number:
County:
Location: SB00206302DBA |
Site 1.D.(lat/long)
Aquifer: Alluvium
Well Depth (ft):
Surface Elev. (ft): 4,725
Depth to Fieid
Depth to Meas. Pt. - Water - Ft. Elev. of | Change From Change From| Data
Date | Hold (ft}| Cut {ft) Water (ft) Ft. Above Below Land Water Previous 1st Level (ft) | Rerd
Land Surf. s Lavel (ft) Level {ft)
urf. By
10/24/68 31.06 31.06 4694
4/3/69 30.71 30.71 4694 0.35 0.35
4/13/70 31.67 31.67 4693 -0.96 -0.61
4/12/71 31.72 31.72 4693 -0.05 -0.66
4/3/72 32.96 32.96 4692 -1.24 -1.90
4/23/73 31.79 31.79 4693 1.17 -0.73
4/11/74 28.93 28.93 4696 2.86 2.13
4/12/76 29.86 29.86 4695 -0.93 1.20
3/31/77 31.50 31.50 4694 -1.64 -0.44
3/29/79 34.92 34.92 4690 -3.42 -3.86
4/18/80 31.86 31.86 4693 3.06 -0.80
3/31/81 32.85 32.85 4692 -0.99 -1.79
5/26/83 34.85 34.85 4690 -2.00 -3.79
5/11/84 30.33 30.33 4695 4.52 0.73
4/16/85 31.02 31.02 4694 -0.69 0.04
4/10/86 31.40 31.40 4694 -0.38 -0.34
4/15/87 32.70 32.70 4692 -1.30 -1.64
4/12/88 31.34 31.34 4694 1.36 -0.28
3/24/89 30.83 30.83 4694 0.51 0.23
3/20/90 30.90 30.90 4694 -0.07 0.16
4/4/91 31.20 31.20 4694 -0.30 -0.14
3/27/92 30.70 30.70 4694 0.50 0.36
3/23/93 29.50 29.50 4696 1.20 1.56
3/11/94 28.60 28.60 4696 0.90 2.46
3/17/95 30.05 30.05 4695 -1.45 1.01
3/7/96 29.30 29.30 4696 0.75 1.76
4/15/97 30.31 30.31 4695 -1.01 0.75
3/25/98 30.50 30.50 4695 -0.19 0.56
3/11/99 31.60 31.60 4693 -1.10 -0.54
3/14/00 30.00 30.00 4695 1.60 1.06

4/27/00 CAMNTRWELL\COUNTY\Lostcr~1.xls
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: S-23A Well Owner:|C & R Ranch ]
Permit #: Local Well Number:

County:

Location: SB00306322CAD |

Site 1.D.(lat/long)

Aquifer: Alluvium

Well Depth (ft):
Surface Elev. (ft):

Depth to Field

Depth to Meas. Pt. - Water - Ft. Elev. of | Change From Change From| Data

Date | Hoid (ft} | Cut (ft) Water (ft) Ft. Above Below Land Water Previous 1st Lovel (ft) | Rerd

Land Surf. Level (ft) Level (ft)
Surf. By
3/11/94 1.30 1.30

3/10/95 2.55 2.55 -1.25 -1.25
3/7/96 3.05 3.05 -0.50 -1.75
4/15/97 3.56 3.56 -0.51 -2.26
3/25/98 1.93 1.93 1.63 -0.63
3/11/99 2.01 2.01 -0.08 -0.71
3/15/00 0.00 0.00 2.01 1.30

4/27/00 CAMNTRWELL\COUNTY\Loster~1.xls
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well |.D.: S-24 Well Owner:[Cervi Ranches ]
Permit #: Local Well Number:

County:

Location: SB00306325DDD ]

Site 1.D.(lat/long)

Aquifer: Alluvium

Well Depth (ft):
Surface Elev. (ft): 4,692

Depth to Field

Depth to Meas. Pt. - Water - Ft. Elov. of Change.a From Change From| Data

Date | Hold (ft) | Cut (ft) Water (ft) Ft. Above Below Land Water Previous 1st Level (ft) | Rerd

Land Surf. Level (ft) Level (ft)
Surf, By
413172 12.68 12.68 4679

3/29/79 14.50 14.50 4678 -1.82 ~1.82
4/18/80 12.68 12.68 4679 1.82 0
3/31/81 13.80 13.80 4678 -1.12 -1.12
5/26/83 12.98 _ 12.98 4679 0.82 -0.30
4/16/85 12.00 12.00 4680 0.98 0.68
4/10/86 11.80 11.80 4680 0.20 0.88
4/15/87 12.50 12.50 4680 -0.70 0.18
4/12/88 11.94 11.94 4680 0.56 0.74
3/23/89 12.31 12.31 4680 -0.37 0.37
4/4/91 13.75 13.76 4678 -1.44 -1.07
3/26/92 13.05 13.05 4679 0.70 -0.37
3/23/93 12.05 12.05 4680 1.00 0.63
3/11/94 12.40 12.40 4680 -0.35 0.28
3/7/96 15.30 15.30 4677 -2.90 -2.62
4/15/97 13.91 13.91 4678 1.39 -1.23
3/25/98 14.08 14.08 4678 -0.17 -1.40
3/11/99 15.25 15.25 4677 -1.17 -2.57
3/15/00 14.58 14.58 4677 0.67 -1.90

4/27/00 C;AMNTRWELL\COUNTY\Lostcr~1.xls
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

